Requested by Senator GELSER BLOUIN

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1512

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "342.143 (3) or 342.175 (3)" and
- 2 insert "329A.030, 342.143 (3), 342.175 (3) or 443.004".
- On page 2, line 12, after "ORS" insert "329A.030," and after "(3)" insert
- 4 a comma.
- In line 13, delete "and" and after "(3)" insert "or 443.004".
- 6 On page 3, after line 18, insert:
- 7 "(10) This section does not apply to:
- 8 "(a) A denial, revocation or suspension of a license, certificate, permit or
- 9 registration required for a program or service listed under ORS 409.010 or
- discipline of a licensee, registrant or certificate or permit holder in con-
- nection with a program or service listed under ORS 409.010; or
- "(b) A board's, commission's or agency's consideration of an applicant's
- or licensee's criminal history if the board, commission or agency must com-
- 14 ply with a provision of federal law or if federal law requires the board,
- 15 commission or agency to consider the history as a condition of receiving
- 16 federal moneys.".
- In line 37, delete "or".
- In line 41, before the period insert ";
- "(c) A licensing board's, commission's, or state agency's power or duty to
- view or consider an applicant's criminal history under ORS 443.004;
- 21 "(d) A license the Department of Human Services issues under ORS

- 443.410 or a license that the department or the Oregon Health Authority is-
- 2 sues under ORS 443.735; or
- 3 "(e) Enrollment in the Central Background Registry under ORS

4 329A.030".
